THIRD AMENDMENT

THIS IS A THIRD AMENDMENT dated the day of
2018, between:

CITY OF POMPANO BEACH, a municipal corporation of the

State of Florida, whose address is 100 West Atlantic Boulevard,

Pompano Beach, Florida 33060, hereinafter referred to as “CITY,”
and

CROWDER-GULF JOINT VENTURE, INC, a Florida

corporation, having its office and place of business at 5435 Business

Parkway, Theodore, AL 36582, hereinafter referred to as
“CONTRACTOR.”

WHEREAS, the parties entered into a Contract for Disaster Debris Recovery Services on
September 16, 2014, ("Original Agrcement"), and approved by Resolution No. 2014-309; and

WHEREAS, the parties entered into a Reinstatement and First Amendment to the Original
Agreement on June 17, 2016, approved by City Resolution No. 2016-211; and

WHERIEAS, the partics entered into a Second Amendment o the Original Agreement on
July 28, 2017, approved by City Resolution No. 2017-291; and

WUHEREAS, the CI1'Y and CONTRACTOR have agreed to extend the Original
Agreement for one (1) additional one-year period.

WITNESSETH:

IN CONSIDERATION of the mutual terms, conditions, promiscs, covcnants and

payments herein set forth CITY and CONTRACTOR agree as follows:

1. Fach “WHEREAS” clause set forth above is true and correct and herein

incorporated by this reference.



2. The Original Agreement between CITY and CONTRACTOR, dated September 16,
2014, and subsequently amended on June 17, 2016 and July 28, 2017, copies of which are attached
hereto and made a part hereof as Composite Exhibit "A,” shall remain in full force and effect

except as specifically amended hereinbelow.

3. The partics hercto agree to extend the Original Agreement for one (1) additional
one-year period, ending September 15, 2019, pursuant to the agreed terms and pricing set forth

therein.
4. This Apgrcement shall bind the partics and their respective cxecutors,

administrators, successors and assign and shall be fully effective as though the amendment had

been originally included in the Original Agrcement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have hereunto set their hands and seals the day

and year first above written.

“CITY?:

Witnesses: CITY OF POMPANO BEACH

By:

LAMAR FISHER, MAYOR

By:
GREGORY P. HARRISON, CITY MANAGER
Attest:
ASCELETA HAMMOND, CITY CLERK (SEAL)
Approved by:

MARK E. BERMAN, CITY ATTORNEY

‘Fhird Amendment hefween the City of Pompano Beach und Crowder-Gutf Jolnt Yenture, 1nc. Page 2 of 3



STATE OF FL.ORIDA
COUNTY OF BROWARD

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this _ day of
2018 by LAMAR FISHER as Mayor, GREGORY P. HARRISON as City Manager, and ASCELETA
HAMMOND as City Clerk of the City of Pompano Beach, Florida, a municipal corporation, on behalf of the
municipal corporation, who is personally known to me.

NOTARY'S SEAL: NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF FLORIDA

(Name of Acknowledger Typed, Printed or Stamped)

“CONTRACTOR?”:

Wilnesses: CROWDER-GULF JOINT VENTURE, INC.
a Florida corporation

Dl vt

By:
/IOHN RAMSAY, President &

Wesley Naile
Print Name

Mary Challeil Turner
Print Name

STATE OF ALABAMA
COUNTY OF MOBILE

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this l() day of j’m b[ g
2018 by JOIIN RAMSAY as President of Crowder-Gulf Joint Venture, Inc., a Florida corpm’at;on on
behalf of the corporation. He is personally known to me or who has produced .

(type of iden fWﬁcation

NOTARY'’S SEAL: NOTARY PUBLIC, STATF OF F-ORIDA
Algh 4=
l(ﬁgﬁle of Acknowledger Typed, Printed or Stamped)
jrm Kerrie A. Noll
612718 Nolary Public, Mobile County, AL
i.:agr/pw/2018-960 My Commission Expires Sept 12, 2018

Third Amendment between the City of Pompano Beach and Crowder-Gulf Joint Venture, Inc, Page 3 of 3



